

SECTION - XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.417 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4769 OF 2013

Calcutta State Transport Corporation ...Appellant
VERSUS
Manulal Forma(d) by Lrs. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 9.5.2013

It is submitted that Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia, Advocate for Respondent No.1(d) has filed Contempt Petition to initiate contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for not implementing the Order dated 9.5.2013, 16.8.2013 and 24.2.2014 of this Hon'ble Court annexed as Annexure CP-1(Page Nos.19-20), Annexure CP-3(Page Nos.50-51) and Annexure CP-4(Page Nos.52-53). The Contempt Petition has been registered as Contempt Petition No.417 of 2014.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The Contempt Petition in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2014

Copy to:- Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR