

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 417/2014 In C.A. No.4769/2013

MANNULAL FOMRA (D) THR. MADHAV DAS FORMRA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHISHMADEB DAS GUPTA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after eight weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master