ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 417/2014 In C.A. No. 4769/2013

MANNULAL FOMRA (D) THR. MADHAV DAS FORMRA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHISHMADEB DAS GUPTA AND ANR (With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter is listed on  $4^{\text{th}}$  August, 2015 in the Advance List and prays that the same may not be deleted.

Let the matter be not deleted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER