SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Applications for directions)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 417 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4769 OF 2013

Mannulal Forma(d) THR. Madhav Das Forma & Ors.

... APPLICANTS

-VERSUS -

Bhishmadeb Das Gupta & Anr.

... ALLEGED CONTGEMNORS

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters in the third weeks of January, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Counsel for the applicant in the contempt petition above-mentioned has on 9th March, 2016 filed application for directions in the above-mentioned contempt petition and same has been registered as I.A. No.1.

Service of notice is complete in contempt petition as well as in appeal.

The application in the contempt petition above-mentioned is listed before the the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate.

Mr.Satish Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR