www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 417/2014 in C.A. No. 4769/2013

MANNULAL FOMRA (D) THR. MADHAV

DAS FORMRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHISHMADEB DAS GUPTA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 25/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. Mr. Sagar Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Anurdha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G.Chaudhuri, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Raja Chatterjee, Adv. Piyush Sukhdev, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Adeel, Adv.

Satish Kumar,Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.No.1/2016. Reply be filed within two weeks. List on 09.05.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.04.25 16:14:35 IST

> (Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER

Reason: