www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 417/2014 In C.A. No. 4769/2013

MANNULAL FOMRA (D) THR. MADHAV DAS FORMRA

AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHISHMADEB DAS GUPTA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

SECTION XVI

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

> Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.

Adeel Ahmed, Adv. Mr.

MΥ. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 09.05.2016, an affidavit has

filed on behalf of the respondent - Land been Acquisiti

on

www.ecourtsindia.com

Collector.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to

file response to the affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by JAYANT KUMAR ARORA Date: 2016.05.16

13:15:09 IST

Reason:

List on 30.06.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master